AGENDA

TEHAMA COUNTY MOSQUITO AND VECTOR CONTROL DISTRICT
Regular Board Meeting

Wednesday, January 10 2024 12:00 p.m. noon

Telephone {530) §27-1676

District office, 11861 Highway 99W, Red Bluff, CA

1. Call to Order and Roll Call

4. 2024 Organizational
a. Oaths of office
Brower, Jones, Hothenke
b. Election of 2024 Officers
President
Vice-president
Secretary

Opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items

Approval of Minutes of Regular Board Meeting December 13, 2023.

c. Review day, time and location of District Board Meetings

5. Mid-Year 23/24 Budget review

6. Approval of 22/23 Audit

7. Operational Activities
Office and Shop Work
Updates
Sale of Vehicle
Capital expenditures

8. November Revenue
Current Secured
Current Unsecured
Prior Year Unsecured
Current Supplemental
State Other
Old Area Benefit Assessment
New Area Benefit Assessment
Total

9. Warrants to be approved

10. Adjourn

$44,237.30
$4,802.65
$375.44
$587.61
$23.06
$8,342.57
$28,251.38

$86,620.01
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