AGENDA

TEHAMA COUNTY MOSQUITO AND VECTOR CONTROL DISTRICT

Regular Board Meeting Wednesday, January 10 2024 12:00 p.m. noon Telephone (530) 527-1676

District office, 11861 Highway 99W, Red Bluff, CA

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Regular Board Meeting December 13, 2023.
- 4. 2024 Organizational
 - a. Oaths of office

Brower, Jones, Hofhenke

b. Election of 2024 Officers

President

Vice-president

Secretary

c. Review day, time and location of District Board Meetings

 $\vec{\beta}$

- 5. Mid-Year 23/24 Budget review
- 6. Approval of 22/23 Audit
- 7. Operational Activities

Office and Shop Work

Updates

Sale of Vehicle

Capital expenditures

8. November Revenue

Current Secured	\$44,237.30
Current Unsecured	\$4,802.65
Prior Year Unsecured	\$375.44
Current Supplemental	\$587.61
State Other	\$23.06
Old Area Benefit Assessment	\$8,342.57
New Area Benefit Assessment	\$28,251.38
Total	\$86,620.01

- 9. Warrants to be approved
- 10. Adjourn